
City of La Crosse In-Person Absentee Voting for the November 5, 2024 General Election 

Tuesday, October 22 – Friday, November 1 

Absentee voting is allowed ONLY during the posted hours below.   

Note the locations are by columns (in green) – voting is not available at each location every day. 
 

If you would like an absentee ballot mailed to you, please visit www.myvote.wi.gov or the City Clerk Elections webpage 

Vote Absentee | La Crosse, WI (cityoflacrosse.org) 
 

DATE 
 

City Hall 
400 La Crosse St. 
*ExpressVote available 

Southside Neighborhood 
Center 
1300 6th St. S. 

Northside Policing 
Center 
713 St. James St. 

HMOOB Cultural & 
Community Agency 
1815 Ward Ave. 

Cleary Alumni & Friends 
Center – UWL Campus 
615 East Ave. N. 

Monday, October 21      

Tuesday, October 22  
First day allowed by law 

8:30a – 4:00p 
 

  
 

9:00a – 2:00p 
 

 

Wednesday, October 23  9:00a – 4:00p 
 

9:00a – 2:00p 
 

 9:00a – 4:00p 
 

Thursday, October 24 8:30a – 6:00p 
 

  9:00a – 2:00p 
 

 

Friday, October 25  1:00p – 6:00p 
 

9:00a – 2:00p 
 

 9:00a – 4:00p 
 

Saturday, October 26 9:00a – 2:00p 
 

    

Monday, October 28 8:30a – 4:00p 
 

1:00p – 6:00p 
 

   

Tuesday, October 29 8:30a – 6:00p 
 

 9:00a – 2:00p 
 

9:00a – 2:00p 
 

 

Wednesday, October 30 8:30a – 4:00p 
 

9:00a – 4:00p 
 

  9:00a – 4:00p 
 

Thursday, October 31 
(Halloween) 

8:30a- 4:00p 
 

 9:00a – 2:00p 
 

9:00a – 2:00p 
 

 

Friday, November 1 9:00a– 5:00p 
 

 9:00a – 2:00p 
 

 9:00a – 4:00p 
 

 

http://www.myvote.wi.gov/
https://www.cityoflacrosse.org/your-government/departments/city-clerk/elections-and-voting/vote-absentee

